recommendation to the Authority for selection of the same for the proposed 
bond issuance on behalf of the Oklahoma Department of Transportation, to 
be issued in one or more series, for an aggregate amount sufficient to generate 
net proceeds of approximately Two Hundred Twenty Five Million Dollars 
($225,000,000) as authorized under 73 O.S., § 350.2, to provide funding for 
the financing of the acquisition of real property, together with improvements 
located thereon, and personal property, to construct,  

(continued from previous page) 

maintain, and improve those state highway and state bridge assets identified